

Freedom of Information Request **19 021**

Our Reference: FOI 19 021 / AA / LB / HG
Name:
Date: 7 March 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1) *What best describes your organisation? Please place an X next to the appropriate answer.*
Acute District General Hospital
Acute Tertiary centre
Specialist tertiary centre
Private hospital

None of the above. Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is a mental health and community services Trust.

2) *Do you submit Sepsis CQUIN data?*
No

3) *a) Are you using NEWS2 in your organisation?*
Yes

b) If not, are you in the process of transitioning to NEWS2?
Yes/No – N/A

4) *What sepsis screening prompt is used? Please place an X next to all that apply.*
Suspicion of Infection +
NEWS2 – X
NEWS
MEWS or equivalent
SIRS
Health care professional concern – X
Clinical or carer concern – X

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust use the three screening prompts indicated by an X.

5) *What treatment prompt is used? Please place an X next to all that apply.*

NEWS of 5 + Clinical Judgement (Senior review) – X
Red Flag Sepsis – X
Full NICE sepsis criteria
Sepsis 3 (quick SOFA)
Sepsis 2 (SIRS criteria + organ dysfunction)

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust use the two treatment prompts indicated by an X.



6) *What treatment pathway is used?*

a) *Sepsis 6*

b) *SSC guidelines*

None of the above. Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust would escalate to the Acute Trust.

Kind Regards

Freedom of Information Team

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

